
 
 
 

81ST TRADITIONAL RECRUIT ACADEMY 

SELECTION PROCESS TIMELINE 

 

 

Beginning Date Ending Date Event 

Accepting Pre-Applications 

Friday, October 2, 2020 

Application Acceptance Date: 

To Be Determined 

 Announcement of 81st Recruit Academy 

                 

 

 Sunday, January 24, 2021  Application Submission Deadline  

Thursday, January 28, 2021 Sunday, January 31, 2021 Written Exam 

Northwest: Valparaiso 

Northeast: Fort Wayne 

Central: Franklin 

Southwest: Evansville 

South: New Albany 

  

Friday, February 12, 2021 Sunday, February 14, 2021 Physical Abilities Test – ILEA Exit 

Standards & Oral Interviews @ ILEA 

 

Monday, February 15, 2021 Thursday, April 1, 2021 Polygraph Examinations 

Monday, February 22, 2021 Wednesday, April 21, 2021 Background Investigation Phase 

Friday, March 5, 2021  Military Obligation Program Deadline 

Saturday, March 27, 2021  Sunday, March 28, 2021 Military Obligation Program Written Exam, 

Oral Interview & Physical Abilities Test 

Tuesday, April 27, 2021  Superintendent Reviews Backgrounds & 

Selects New Recruits 

Thursday, April 29, 2021  Email Conditional Offers of Employment, 

Medical, Psychological, and Physical 

Abilities Test, & Uniform Fitting Invitations 

Monday, May 3, 2021  Final Physical Abilities Test, Written 

Psychological Test/Toxicology Screening, 

Uniform Fittings  

                                                                    

All testing will be held in Indianapolis 



 
 
 

81ST TRADITIONAL RECRUIT ACADEMY 

SELECTION PROCESS TIMELINE 

 

 

Beginning Date Ending Date Event 

Monday, May 10, 2021 Friday, May 21, 2021 Medical/Psychological Testing – 

Superintendent Reviews Psychological 

Reports & Selects New Recruits   

 

All testing will be held in Indianapolis 

Friday, May 28, 2021  Email Recruits Final Reporting Information 

Sunday, June 13, 2021  Academy Reporting Date (ILEA) 

Friday, June 18, 2021  Family Orientation Day (ILEA) 

Thursday, December 2, 2021  Graduation Day (State Capitol Building) 

             Pending  Commission Issue (14-week FTO period) 

 

NOTE:  Dates and testing locations are subject to change. 

 

Please follow our social media platforms below for selection process updates. 

Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter  

     
@ISPRecruiting 

 

 


